

W.P(C)No. 577 OF 2000
ITEM No.1 (Part-Heard)

Court No.8

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.577/2000

RAHUTA UNION CO-OP. BANK LTD. & ANR.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and directions and impleading party and office report)

With

W.P. (C) No.578/2000

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and directions and impleading party)

With

W.P. (C) No.579/2000

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and directions and directions)

With

W.P. (C) No.119/2001 (With office report)

With

T.C. (C) No.63/2003

Date : 05/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
in WP(C) Nos.577,578,Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.
579 of 2000 &Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.
T.C.(C) No.63/2003

in WP(C)No.119/2001Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Union Bank of Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
IndiaMr. O.P.Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners resumed his arguments at 10.30 A.M. and concluded at 11.50 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. R.K. Sanghi, learned counsel for the petitioners in T.C.(C) No.63/2003 commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.05 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned AG commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. L.N. Rao, learned ASG commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.10 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, learned counsel commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 3.35 P.M. Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master