

ü

W.P(C)No. 577 OF 2000
ITEM No.1A
(For Judgment)

Court No. 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 577 of 2000

Rahuta Union Co-op.Bank Ltd. & Anr. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Respondent (s)

WITH

W.P. (Civil) Nos. 578 and 579 of 2000 and T.C. (Civil) No. 63/2003

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA AND H.K.SEMA, JJ.]

Date : 26/02/2004 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. H.S.Parihar, Adv.

Mr. O.P.Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N.Variava pronounced the judgment of this Court.
The Writ Petitions and the Transferred Case are dismissed for the reasons recorded in the judgment.
Non-Reportable.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)