

0

W.P(C)No. 119 OF 2001
ITEM No.1B
(For Judgment)

Court No. 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 119 of 2001

Pramod Malhotra & Ors.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent (s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA AND H.K.SEMA, JJ.]

Date : 26/02/2004 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s)
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. H.S.Parihar, Adv.

Mr. O.P.Gaggar, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N.Variava pronounced the judgment of this Court.
The Writ Petition is dismissed for the reasons recorded in the judgment. No order as to costs.
Reportable.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)